(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS

EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.
(5)(nr) Joe Ricciardi

(2)(r) Ramona Phillips

(5)(nr) Alexandra Zivkovic

(2)(r) Eugene Perkins

(4)(r)  Cesar Pequeno

(5)(r) Dawn Jacobus

(4)(r)  Marisol Maldonado -Krostag

Principal 1l 9-12, Hamilton
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal | K-12, WCLL
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Mechanical Engineer
Office of the Chief of Operations

Supervisor |- Maintenance & Repair
Office of the Chief of Operations

Assistant Principal 1ll, Hamilton
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Planning Assistant Il, School Nutrition
Office of the Chief of Finance

Accountant |, Finance
Office of the Chief of Finance

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

(2)(r) Eric Coleman

(5)(nr) Jaimie Tezak

(2)(r) Donald Bennett

(5)(r)  Tammy Nemoir

(2)(r) Marie McClain

(5)(r) Patricia Jacobs

(5)(nr) Colleen Munch

Title IX Investigator
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/06/24 to 09/06/24

MPSU Adjunct
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
04/17/24 to 06/30/24

ESSER Il Extracurricular Engagement Project Manager
Office of the Chief of Finance
04/22/24 to 09/30/24

Infinite Campus Coordinator/Database Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/01/24 to 09/01/24

Milwaukee Virtual Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/30/24 to 04/30/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

Transformative Reading Instruction (TRI) Coach
Office of the Chief of School Administration
04/15/24 to 06/30/24

Schedule 03, Range 15A
$139,777

Schedule 03, Range 14A
$128,292

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$120,963

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$107,770

Schedule 03, Range 12C
$82,787

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$60,339

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$59,500

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$30.00
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(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(nr)

(6)(nr)

(4)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

NOoO b wN =

Elizabeth Brown

Mariella Kuehn

Leah Whatley

Katharine Zabors

Rachel Rendon

Jacqueline Davis

Erica Cook

Nancy McGrew

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic
White

Other

Two or more

Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

School Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
04/03/24 to 09/30/24

ESSER 1l Project Coordinator-Overnight Camping Experiences

Office of the Chief of Operations
04/03/24 to 09/30/24

Lead the Way Launch Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
04/15/24 to 06/30/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

Human Resource Assistant — IRMAA Reimbursement Project
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
05/01/24 to 06/30/24

Climate Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
04/02/24 to 05/22/24

K4/K5/1%t Classroom Assistant & other duties as assigned
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/24 to 12/31/24

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$28.00

$27.00

$25.00

$15.00
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