(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(5)(nr)	Joe Ricciardi	Principal II 9-12, Hamilton Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 15A \$139,777
(2)(r)	Ramona Phillips	Principal I K-12, WCLL Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 14A \$128,292
(5)(nr)	Alexandra Zivkovic	Mechanical Engineer Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$120,963
(2)(r)	Eugene Perkins	Supervisor I- Maintenance & Repair Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$107,770
(4)(r)	Cesar Pequeno	Assistant Principal III, Hamilton Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 12C \$82,787
(5)(r)	Dawn Jacobus	Planning Assistant II, School Nutrition Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$60,339
(4)(r)	Marisol Maldonado -Krostag	Accountant I, Finance Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$59,500
RECO	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To	be effective upon the Boards approval)	
(2)(r)	Eric Coleman	Title IX Investigator Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/06/24 to 09/06/24	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Jaimie Tezak	MPSU Adjunct Office of the Chief of Human Resources 04/17/24 to 06/30/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Donald Bennett	ESSER III Extracurricular Engagement Project Manager Office of the Chief of Finance 04/22/24 to 09/30/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Tammy Nemoir	Infinite Campus Coordinator/Database Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/01/24 to 09/01/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Marie McClain	Milwaukee Virtual Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/30/24 to 04/30/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Patricia Jacobs	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$35.00
(5)(nr)	Colleen Munch	Transformative Reading Instruction (TRI) Coach Office of the Chief of School Administration 04/15/24 to 06/30/24	\$30.00

(2)(r)	Elizabeth Brown	Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Mariella Kuehn	School Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 04/03/24 to 09/30/24	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Leah Whatley	ESSER III Project Coordinator-Overnight Camping Experiences Office of the Chief of Operations 04/03/24 to 09/30/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Katharine Zabors	Lead the Way Launch Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 04/15/24 to 06/30/24	\$30.00
(4)(nr)	Rachel Rendon	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$28.00
(2)(r)	Jacqueline Davis	Human Resource Assistant – IRMAA Reimbursement Project Office of the Chief of Human Resources 05/01/24 to 06/30/24	\$27.00
(2)(r)	Erica Cook	Climate Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 04/02/24 to 05/22/24	\$25.00
(5)(r)	Nancy McGrew	K4/K5/1st Classroom Assistant & other duties as assigned Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/24 to 12/31/24	\$15.00

R	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1	Native American
2	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other
7	Two or more